Lotox	24963
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	500242937355
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	12/27/1201003017 **25.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	12 DEC 26 SLERELAR TALLARASS
Office Use Only G. MCLEOD	
DEC 28 2012 EXAMINER	

i 1

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section · Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: Mosquitobeegone, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Judy Karniewicz, Esq.

Name of Person

### The Karniewicz Law Group

Firm/Company

### 1406 W. Fletcher Avenue

Address

## Tampa, Florida 33612

City/State and Zip Code

jrichie@tklg.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

**Julie Richie** 

Name of Person

at (813)962-0747

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25.00 Filing Fee

□\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

L04000049609

....

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MOSQUITOBEEGONE, LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

MOSQUITOBEEGONE, LLC (the "Limited Liability Company") desires to amend its Articles of Organization, and pursuant to Florida Statute 608.411, submits the following:

- FIRST: The date of filing of the Articles of Organization was July 1, 2004, effective July 1, 2004.
- **SECOND:** The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE I of the Articles of Organization shall be replaced in its entirety by the following ARTICLE I:

#### ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: A-NIKS, LLC

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the undersigned person hereby acknowledges that the execution of these Articles of Amendment constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Ali C. Erturk, as Managing Member Date: 12 - 20 - 12

DEC 11 ÷ ന